
 
 
 
 
 

EXEMPT PLAYERS 
  
 
A.  Past Champions (Previous 5 years): 

2012: Frederick Van Rooyen, UM/Bolstad 
2013: Sam Matthew, Midland Hills CC 
2014: Jesse Bull, Golden Valley G&CC 
2015: Jon DuToit, Chaska Town Course 
2016: Alex Uloth, Crystal Lake GC 

 

B.  2016 MGA Amateur (Top 15 & Ties):    
Alex Uloth, Crystal Lake GC 
Riley Johnson, Meadows GC 
Erik Christopherson, StoneRidge GC 
Michael Christensen, Bunker Hills GC 
Sam Foust, Edina CC 
Trent Peterson, Valleywood GC 
Michael Schmitz, Bent Creek GC 
Carson Haley, Terrace View GC 
Maxwell Tylke, Links at Northfork 
Beau Hanson, Detroit CC 
Robert Newbold, Minneapolis GC 
Taylor Sundbom, Ridgeview CC 
Ryan Gallagher, Chominix GC 
T14 Jesse Bull, Golden Valley CC 
T14 Jon DuToit, Chaska Town Course 
T14 Myles Pfingsten, Interlaken GC 
T14 Troy Johnson, Medina G&CC 

C.  MGA Players’ Championship 
(Past two champions, last year’s runner-
up and current semifinalists) 
2015: Sam Matthew, North Oaks GC 
2016: Trent Peterson, Valleywood GC 
2016 RU: Joe O’Brien, Rush Creek GC 
2017: Current Semifinalists 

 

D.  2016 MGA Players of the Year 
(Junior, Regular and Senior) 
Frankie Capan, North Oaks GC  
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
John Anderson, Bunker Hills GC 

 

E.  2016 MGA Four-Ball Champions 
Jesse Bull, Golden Valley CC                 
Andrew McCain, Dellwood CC 

 
 

 
F.  2016 Minnesota State Open 

(Amateurs placing in the top 12 + ties) 
Ben Greve, Minneapolis GC 
Andrew McCain, Dellwood CC 
Jon DuToit, Chaska Town Course 
Jacques Wilson, Chaska Town Course 

G.  2017 Minnesota State Senior Open 
      (Low Amateur) 
 

H.  2016 MGA Senior Amateur Champion 
Jim Lehman, Windsong Farm 

 

I.    2017 MGA Mid-Players’ Champion 
 

J.   2017 MGA Senior Players’ Champion 
 

K.  2017 MN State Junior Boys’ Champion 
 

L.   2016 MPGA Public Links Champion 
Maxwell Tylke, Valleywood GC 

 

M.  2017 MPGA Mid-Amateur Champion 
 

N.  2016 MGA Player Points (Top 15 + ties) 
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Trent Peterson, Valleywood GC 
Ben D. Greve, Minneapolis GC 
Alex Uloth, Crystal Lake GC 
Michael Christensen, Bunker Hills GC 
Troy Johnson, Medina G&CC 
Will Hickey, StoneRidge GC 
Maxwell Tylke, Valleywood GC 
Andrew McCain, Dellwood CC 
Andy Jacobson, Eagle Creek GC 
Riley Johnson, Meadows GC 
Erik Chrostopherson, StoneRidge GC 
Jesse Bull, Golden Valley CC 
Joe O’Brien, Rush Creek GC 
Jesse Polk, Hazeltine GC 

O.  2016 MGA Mid-Amateur Championship 
(Top 3 + ties)  
Sammy Schmitz, Valleywood GC 
Troy Johnson, Medina G&CC 
Will Hickey, StoneRidge GC 

P.  2017 MGA Player Points – Top 5 
Q.  Host Club Exemptions (2)

 

114TH MGA AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

Interlachen Country Club, Edina, MN 
Monday-Wednesday, July 17-19, 2017 

 


